

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 3 OF 2026

IN

SUIT NO. 2415 OF 1997

Sai Galvanizers and Fabricators Ltd.

...Petitioner

V/s.

Sicom Ltd and Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Anita Castellino with Ms. Alisha Lambay i/b Lambay and Co. for the Petitioner.

Ms. Harshal Malik with Ms. Jyotsna Koudhalkar i/b VBA Legal for the Respondents No. 2 and 3.

Ms. Tejal Kurdukar i/b Ashwin Pandya & Associates for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 21st JANUARY, 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents submits that replies have just been served to the learned Counsel for the Petitioner.

2. Ms. Castellino, learned Counsel appears for the Petitioner and seeks some time to consider the same and file rejoinder.

3. Let instructions be taken and rejoinder positively be filed and served by the next date.

4. Ms. Malik, learned Counsel appears for the Respondents No. 2 and 3 submits that the date of the subject IPO has not yet been

announced. The statement is accepted.

5. Ms. Castellino submits that an intimation of the same be given to the Petitioners two weeks' in advance.

6. List on **25th February, 2026.**

7. In the event, the declaration of the IPO is to be made before the next date, let the intimation of the same be given to the Petitioners two weeks' in advance.

8. Registry to accept the replies.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2026.01.22
19:00:34
+0530